
 

Grants Awarded 
April 2025 

McGowan Fund Geographic 
Regions Organization Name Amount 

Awarded 
Colorado: Denver Metropolitan 
and Eagle County 

  

 Children's Hospital Colorado Foundation $30,000.00 

 Urban Peak Denver   $50,000.00 

 Volunteers of America Colorado Branch   $50,000.00 

 Jeffco Action Center, Inc., dba The Action Center $50,000.00 

 Hands of The Carpenter  $50,000.00 

 The Delores Project $40,000.00 

 Family Tree, Inc.  $50,000.00 

 Providence Network $15,000.00 

 Warren Village, Inc.   $150,000.00 

Colorado: Eagle County   

 SOS Outreach $50,000.00 

Illinois: Chicago-Austin   

 By The Hand Club For Kids $25,000.00 

Illinois:  Chicago-North Lawndale   

 Mercy Housing Lakefront $25,000.00 

Kansas: Metropolitan Kansas 
City 
 

  

 Literacy Kansas City​ ​  
​ ​  
 

 
$130,000.00 

 Bishop Miege High School​​  
 

$140,000.00 

 Pawsperity​ ​  
 

$100,000.00 

 Notre Dame de Sion​ ​  $75,000.00 



 
 SAFEHOME, Inc.​​  

 
$70,000.00 

 St. Paul Catholic School​ ​  
 

$37,836.00 

 Hillcrest Ministries Of MidAmerica, Inc., dba Hillcrest Transitional Housing​ ​  
 

$35,000.00 

 House of Hope Kansas City​ ​  
 

$25,000.00 

 Young Women on the Move $50,000.00 

New York: Rochester 
Metropolitan 

  

 Foodlink, Inc.​  
​  

$250,000.00 

 Bishop Sheen Ecumenical Housing Foundation, Inc.​  
​  

$50,000.00 

 Greater Rochester Summer Learning Association​  
 

$50,000.00 

 The Center of Teen Empowerment ​  $50,000.00 

  
Spiritus Christi Prison Outreach, Inc.​  

$90,000.00 

New York: Yates County   

 Safe Harbors of the Finger Lakes, Inc. $50,000.00 

Pennsylvania: Lackawanna 
County 

  

 Saint Joseph's Center $60,000.00 
 

 Allied Services Foundation $150,000.00 

 The Scranton Area Community Foundation 
 

$60,000.00 

 tecBRIDGE, LLC $60,000.00 
 

 Greater Scranton YMCA $25,000.00 

 Lackawanna College 
 

$25,000.00 
 

Pennsylvania: Luzerne County   

 Greater Wyoming Valley Area YMCA $60,000.00 

 Leadership Northeast $50,000.00 

 Commission on Economic Opportunity $150,000.00 

 Diocese of Scranton $50,000.00 

 NORTHEASTERN PENNSYLVANIA EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION ASSOCIATION dba WVIA $50,000.00 

 King’s College $1,000,000.00 
 


